Yorkshire Theological Education Partnership
‘E. COMMON AWARDS
‘ ' Durham T3: Programme Regulations

University 2024-25

Graduate Diploma in Theology, Ministry and Mission

1. This programme is available at College of the Resurrection, in full-time or part-time mode of
study.

2. Students will negotiate their choice of modules with their tutor, in light of the ministry for which
they are preparing or in which they are engaged.

3. The Programme Specification for this 120 credit programme requires a minimum 80 credits at
Level 6, and a maximum 40 credits at Levels 4 and/or 5.

4. Candidates must study at least 20 credits at level 6 from the categories of Ministry and Mission
and/ or Theological Reflection and Reflective Practice (see modules marked with &)

Level 6

1. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following compulsory modules to the value of
60 credits:

List A: Compulsory Modules Module Credit

code value
Christian Doctrine in Focus TMM3101 20
Christian Faith and Ethical Living TMM3181 20
Islam and Christian-Muslim Engagement & TMM3247 10
Conflict Transformation in the Church & TMM3617 10

2. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in further modules to the value of 60 credits from
List B:

Module Credit

code value
TMM3337 10
TMM3341 20
TMM3352 40
TMM3362 40
TMM3387 10
TMM3407 10

10-20

List B: Optional Modules

Independent Learning Project (Short)

Independent Learning Project (Long)

Extended Project in Theology, Ministry and Mission *
Dissertation in Theology, Ministry, and Mission *
Preparing for Public Ministry

Preaching

Up to 20 credits in Common Awards credits from
another TEI (with the permission of each party)

Q0 Qo0 Qo Qo Qo Qo

Candidates may study and be assessed in modules to the value of 40 credits chosen from Level 4 or
Level 5 modules listed in the validated YTEP Programme Regulations for the BA (Hons) in Theology,
Ministry and Mission (including biblical language modules).
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* . .
Denotes an excluded combination of modules

TMM3352 and TMM3362
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Graduate Diploma in Theology, Ministry and Mission (120

credits)

1. This programme is available at St Hild College, in full-time or part-time mode of study.

2. Students will negotiate their choice of modules with their tutor, in light of the ministry for which

they are preparing or in which they are engaged.

3. The Programme Specification for this 120 credit programme requires a minimum 80 credits at

Level 6, and a maximum 40 credits at Levels 4 and/or 5.

4. Candidates must study at least 20 credits at level 6 from the categories of Ministry and Mission
and/ or Theological Reflection and Reflective Practice (see modules marked with &)

Level 6

5. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following areas to the value of 120 credits:

Optional Modules

Further Biblical Studies

Issues in Biblical Theology

Christian Doctrine in Focus

Christian Faith and Ethical Living

Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission
Islam and Christian-Muslim Engagement
Integrative Learning for Collaborative Practice A
Independent Learning Project (Short)
Independent Learning Project (Long)
Denominational History and Principles

Preparing for Public Ministry

Further Reflective Practice in Context (Long)
Christian Theology, Ritual and Pastoral Care
Specialist Themes in Christian Worship
Reflective Practice: Leadership and Collaboration
Reflective Practice: Mission and Evangelism
Reflective Practice: Inhabiting Public Ministry
Reflective Practice: Mission and Ministry in Rural Contexts
Reflective Practice: Chaplaincy (not available in 2024/25)
Church Planting in Perspective

Disability Theology

Leadership and the Future Church

Mission and Ministry in Marginalised Contexts

Up to 20 credits in Common Awards credits from another
TEI (with the permission of each party)

R0 Q0 Q0 Q0 Qo Qo Qo Qo Qo R0 Qo Qo

Qo Qo

Module code
TMM3011
TMM3061
TMM3101
TMM3181
TMM3191
TMM3247
TMM3317
TMM3337
TMM3341
TMM3381
TMM3387
TMM3491
TMM3521
TMM3561
TMM3581
TMM3601
TMM3661
TMM3701
TMM3771
TMM3861
TMM3901
TMM3951
TMM3961

Credit value
20
20
20
20
20
10
10
10
20
20
10
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

10-20
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Candidates may study and be assessed in modules to the value of 40 credits chosen from Level 4 or
Level 5 modules listed in the validated YTEP Programme Regulations for the BA (Hons) in Theology,
Ministry and Mission (including biblical language modules).
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Graduate Diploma in Theology, Ministry and Mission (120
credits)

1. This programme is available at York School of Ministry, in full-time or part-time mode of
study.

2. Students will negotiate their choice of modules with their tutor, in light of the ministry for
which they are preparing or in which they are engaged.

3. The Programme Specification for this 120 credit programme requires a minimum 80 credits
at Level 6, and a maximum 40 credits at Levels 4 and/or 5.

4. Candidates must study at least 20 credits at level 6 from the categories of Ministry and
Mission and/ or Theological Reflection and Reflective Practice (see modules marked with
&)

Level 6

5. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following areas to the value of 120 credits:

Module

Optional Modules code Credit value
Further Biblical Studies [not available 24-25] TMM3011 20
Reflective Practice in Christian Worship & TMM3591 20
Further Reflective Practice in Context (Long) [not &

available 24-25] TMM3491 20
Christian Doctrine in Focus TMM3101 20
ggjristian Faith and Ethical Living [not available 24- TMM3181 20

Independent Learning Project (Short) & TMM3337 10
Independent Learning Project (Long) & TMM3341 20
Extended Project in Theology, Ministry and Mission®* & TMM3352 40
Dissertation in Theology, Ministry and Mission* & TMM3362 40
&

Mission and Apologetics in Contemporary Culture TMM3431 20
Reflective Practice: Spiritualty and Ministry TMM3571 20
Up to 20 credits in Common Awards credits from 10-20

another TEI (with the permission of each party)

Candidates may study and be assessed in modules to the value of 40 credits chosen from Level 4 or
Level 5 modules listed in the validated YTEP Programme Regulations for the BA (Hons) in Theology,
Ministry and Mission (including biblical language modules).

* . .
Denotes an excluded combination of modules

TMM3352 and TMM3362
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